250 feet 7,4 by 2,q white pine partition, dressed two sides and beaded u: inch, at $45 	 
500 feet 74 by 4,12  N. C. pine flooring, clear, at $24 	  
15 pieces shelving, No. 1, 12 feet by 12 inches, 18o feet, at $45. • • • • • • • •• • • 
zoo linear feet I by 3 inches rough strips, at 40 cents 	  

$495 95 

- for the sum of four hundred and ninety-five dollars and ninety-five cents, be and is hereby 
accepted, they being the lowest bidders. 

Resolved, That the Civil Service Commission be and are requested to certify to this Board 
the names of three carpenters for appointment as such, two plumbers for appointment as such, one